
 

 

 

 

2018 OCT PSMB MEETING 
Nadi: 30th-31st OCTOBER 2018 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 
 

Melanesia   Mr. Epeli Waqavonovono 
Chair of TWG Pacific Future Surveys 
Government Statistician 
 
Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics 
Levels 2-5 Ratu Sukuna House 
Corner of Victoria Parade and MacArthur Street, Govt Bldgs 
Suva 
Phone: (679) 331.5822 – ext. 103 
Email: epeliw@statsfiji.gov.fj 

Small NSOS  Mr Ipia Gadabu 
Director of Statistics 
 
Bureau of Statistics 
Ministry of Finance 
Government Offices, YAREN DISTRICT 
Phone: (674) 557.3133 ext.255 
Email: ipia.gadabu@naurugov.nr  or  igadbu@gmail.com 
 

Polynesia   Mr. Fifita Viliami Konifelenisi  
Government Statistician  

  
Tonga Statistics Department  
PO Box 149 
Nuku’Alofa 
Kingdom of Tonga 
Phone: +676 22517 
Email:   ptvkf@bristol.ac.uk 
 

 
  

mailto:epeliw@statsfiji.gov.fj
mailto:ipia.gadabu@naurugov.nr
mailto:igadbu@gmail.com
mailto:ptvkf@bristol.ac.uk


PSMB2_List of Participants 
30-31st Oct. 2018 – p. 2/3 

DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS 
 

Australia Bureau of Statistics Mr. Bruce Fraser 
Director Household Statistics Methodology Methodology Division 
International Relations & Regional Statistical Development   
 
ABS 
Locked Bag 10 
Belconnen ACT 2616, CANBERRA  
Phone: +61 02 6252 5519/0404 141 702 
Email: bruce.fraser@abs.gov.au 

World Bank   Ms. Kristen Anne Kastelic 
Senior Economist/Statistician 
Email: khimelein@worldbank.org 

 
Ms Heather Moylan 
Email: hmoylan@worldbank.org 
 
World Bank 
1818 H. Street NW 
Washington DC 20433 
Phone: +1 202 352 0842 

United Nations Children’s Fund Mr Stanley G. Gwavuya 
Social Policy Specialist 
 
UNICEF Pacific Multi-Country Office 
5th Floor, Fiji Development Bank Building 
360 Victoria Parade/ Private Mail Bag 
Suva, Fiji 
Phone: (679) 805.8326 
Email: sgwavuya@unicef.org 

University   Professor John Gibson 
New Zealand Institute for business Research 
University of Waikato 
Email: jkgibson.waikato@gmail.com 

 
  

mailto:bruce.fraser@abs.gov.au
mailto:khimelein@worldbank.org
mailto:hmoylan@worldbank.org
mailto:jkgibson.waikato@gmail.com


PSMB2_List of Participants 
30-31st Oct. 2018 – p. 2/3 

Secretariat 
 
The Pacific Community  (SPC)   Dr Ofa Ketuu 
Statistics for Development Division (SDD)  Director, SDD 
Noumea      Email: OfaK@spc.int  
New Caledonia       
Phone : +687 262000    Mr David Abbott 
   Manager, Data Analysis and Dissemination 

Email: DavidAB@spc.int 
 
Mr Michael Sharp 

   Economic Statistics & Microdata Specialist 
   Email: MichaelS@spc.int  
 

   Mrs Sandra Gianini 
   Finance and Administration Officer 
   Email: SandraG@spc.int 

 
Rapporteuring     Mrs. Angela Templeton 

    New Zealand 
   Mobile: +64 3 351 4104 
   Email: templetona@gmail.com 

mailto:OfaK@spc.int
mailto:DavidAB@spc.int
mailto:MichaelS@spc.int
mailto:SandraG@spc.int
mailto:templetona@gmail.com

	LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

